
Salem University (2-2) -vs- California (3-0)
08/31/2025 at U.S. Air Force Academy, CO (Cadet Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 08/31/2025
Time: 9:00 AM
Site: U.S. Air Force Academy, CO
Venue: Cadet Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Salem University 0 0 1 1 2
California 5 8 7 7 27

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:32 CAL G Albert Ponferrada
1st 6:29 CAL G-E Dom  Brown
1st 4:39 CAL G-E Dom  Brown
1st 4:12 CAL G Chase Wilson
1st 0:47 CAL G-E Chase Wilson
2nd 6:42 CAL G Chase Wilson
2nd 6:03 CAL G Maddox Arlett
2nd 5:45 CAL G Tomas Perrone
2nd 4:16 CAL G Beso Akhvlediani
2nd 3:05 CAL G Seth Bousfield
2nd 1:31 CAL G William Kelly
2nd 0:51 CAL G William Kelly
2nd 0:07 CAL G Dom  Brown
3rd 5:50 CAL G Bende Pardi
3rd 4:21 SU G Nander Voros
3rd 4:07 CAL G Chase Wilson
3rd 3:47 CAL G Tomas Perrone
3rd 2:58 CAL G Chase Wilson
3rd 2:17 CAL G William Kelly
3rd 1:31 CAL G-E William Kelly
3rd 0:02 CAL G-E William Kelly
4th 6:57 CAL G Beso Akhvlediani
4th 6:20 CAL G Brennan Fuchslin
4th 4:50 CAL G-E Milan Sumich
4th 4:08 SU G-E Gage Buttice
4th 3:48 CAL G Gigo Sarimsakci
4th 3:25 CAL G Tomas Perrone
4th 1:43 CAL G-E Patrick Stice
4th 1:20 CAL G Kai Inoue

Team Statistics

SU CAL
Shots 15 38
Goals 2 27
Assists 1 8
Points 3 35
Exclusions 13 3
Steals 9 11
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:49 SU E Samson Hurey
1st 2:53 CAL E William Kelly
1st 4:40 SU E Fulop Zsomber
1st 6:41 SU E Marko Jovanovic
2nd 4:50 CAL E Patrik Kolak
2nd 7:45 SU E Marko Jovanovic
3rd 0:03 SU E Samson Hurey
3rd 0:40 SU E Samson Hurey
3rd 1:34 SU E Marko Jovanovic
3rd 1:52 SU E Danko Kesic
3rd 3:47 SU E-M Fulop Zsomber
3rd 7:23 SU E Nander Voros
4th 2:03 SU E James Fenner
4th 4:20 CAL E Patrik Kolak
4th 4:50 SU E Connor McAlister
4th 5:45 SU E-P Nander Voros



Individual
 
 
Salem University 2

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1C Mateja Cerovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 David Socks 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Marko Zivojinovic 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Fulop Zsomber 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
6 Antonio Sablic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Connor McAlister 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ivan Petkovski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Marko Jovanovic 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0-0
10 Nicholas Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kelvin Caesar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Nander Voros 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Timothy Fischer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Brayden Thayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-1
15 Gabriel Balmelle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 James Fenner 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
18 Mitchell  Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Elias Maurer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Samson Hurey 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0-2
21 Gage Buttice 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
22 Caleb Beach 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Danko Kesic 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-1
24 Medun Arsovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 15 2 1 3 13 0 9 2 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1C Mateja Cerovic 32:00 27 6

Totals 27 6

California 27

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Aran Pina 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Tomas Perrone 5 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 1-0
3 Kai Inoue 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Maddox Arlett 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Dom  Brown 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Chase Wilson 6 5 0 5 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Albert Ponferrada 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Beso Akhvlediani 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Milan Sumich 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Loui Schuler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Alex Oprea 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Marci Szatmary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Patrik Kolak 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1-0
14 Brennan Fuchslin 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
15 Nik Mirkovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Gigo Sarimsakci 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Ryder Hagan 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
19 Patrick Stice 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Luke Bachler 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Bende Pardi 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2-0
22 Seth Bousfield 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0-0
25 William Kelly 6 5 1 6 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 27 8 35 3 0 11 1 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Aran Pina 32:00 2 8

Totals 2 8


